	DIFICATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	1 2 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
007	09/15/2011					
A second s	CODE FMPS	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			
ONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY (
IV OF PROCUREMENT SERVIC						
330 EAST WEST HWY						
OOM 517						
ETHESDA MD 20814						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO	a., street, county, State and ZiP Code)	(x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
ACINTHE JOHN		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
DMONA NY 10970-2804						
MONA NI 103/0-2804						
		× 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEF	LNO.			
		108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
ODE	FACILITY CODE	11/23/2009				
······································	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended a		pecified for receipt of Offers	ktended, Dis not extended.			
Rems 8 and 15, and returning		n the solicitation of as amended, by one of the following n owledging receipt of this emendment on each copy of the				
separate letter or telegram which includes a ret	ference to the solicitetion and amendment	numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	TO BE RECEIVED AT			
		ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF hay be made by talegram or letter, provided each telegram	-			
reference to the solicitation and this amendment						
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT		Net Increase:	\$29,718.39			
100A11DPS 2011 11179000		RDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS				
		ters. If woolfies the contraction ber no. As				
HECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	SUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	THE CONTRACT			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO	NTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL	ECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	es in paying office,			
appropriation date, etc.) SEt	FORTH IN THEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	AUTHORI(T OF FAR 43. 103(D).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE	EEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modil						
	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b)					
X UNILATERAL MODIF	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b)	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu	-			
X UNILATERAL MODIF	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b)	<u>^</u>	-			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number:	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b)	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu	-			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number:	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b)	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu	-			
X UNILATERAL MODIF	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) not. Is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading	nt and raturn O copies to the issu gs, including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	ss/b/e.)			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Eise DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: pdification No. 0007 com	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu as, including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0	ssible.)			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Eise 4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 com	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu as, including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0	ss/b/e.)			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confractor Eise A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical ance reports for FY-20	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu gs. including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0 D11.	0006, and adjusts			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confractor Eise A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical ance reports for FY-20	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu as, including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0	0006, and adjusts			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confrector Else A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: codification No. 0007 con the quantity of surveilla DD #0006, page 1, item 1	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. Disrequired to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu gs. including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0 D11.	0006, and adjusts			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confrector Else A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: codification No. 0007 con the quantity of surveilla DD #0006, page 1, item 1	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. Disrequired to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading rrects a typographical ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu gs. including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0 D11.	0006, and adjusts			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Elis 4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: codification No. 0007 con the quantity of surveilla DD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) root. is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-2(14, change the total at 110ws: (see page 2).	nt and raturn0 copies to the issues, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feat l error in Modification No. 0 011. amount of this contract to re	0006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11".			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Elic DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: DSPITAL ID#3N952022: Ddification No. 0007 con the quantity of surveilla DD #0006, page 1, item 1 NEM #3 is changed as follor FY-2011 the total amo	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) root. is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-2(14, change the total at 110ws: (see page 2).	nt and raturn0 copies to the issu gs. including solicitation/contract subject matter where fea l error in Modification No. 0 D11.	0006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11".			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confractor Elic A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a 11ows: (see page 2). Dunt of this contract	nt and raturn0 copies to the issues, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feat l error in Modification No. 0 011. amount of this contract to re	0006, and adjusts and "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Confractor Elis A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued, xceptas provided herein, ell terms and condition	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a 11ows: (see page 2). Dunt of this contract	nt and raturn0_ copies to the issues, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feat l error in Modification No. 00 011. amount of this contract to re- is increased by \$29,718.39,	9006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Elic DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a 11ows: (see page 2). Dunt of this contract	nt and raturn0_ copies to the issues, including solicitation/contract subject matter where features including solicitation No. Coll. amount of this contract to refine increased by \$29,718.39, or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and the16A_NAME_AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF	9006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Elis 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued, ixcept as provided herein, all terms and condition SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pro-	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. Dis required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total at 110ws: (see page 2). Ount of this contract ons of the document referenced in Hem BA of int)	nt and raturn0_ copies to the issu ps. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feat L error in Modification No. 0 D11. amount of this contract to re is increased by \$29,718.39, or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and H 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF Doris B. Kessler	bsible.) 0006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11 n full force end effect. FICER (Type or print)			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Elis A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued, xceptas provided herein, ell terms and condition	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) not. [] is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-20 14, change the total a 11ows: (see page 2). Dunt of this contract	nt and raturn0 copies to the issues, including solicitation/contract subject matter where features including solicitation No. 00000000000000000000000000000000000	beible.) 0006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11 h full force end effect. FICER (Type or print) 15C. DATE SIGNED			
X UNILATERAL MODIF IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC UNS Number: OSPITAL ID#3N952022: odification No. 0007 con he quantity of surveilla OD #0006, page 1, item 1 TEM #3 is changed as fol or FY-2011 the total amo ontinued, xcept as provided herein, all terms and condition SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pro-	ICATION, FAR 43.103(b) root. is required to sign this document ATION (Organized by UCF section heading ance reports for FY-2(14, change the total at 110ws: (see page 2). ount of this contract ons of the document referenced in Hem BA at fint) 15C. DATE SIGNE	nt and raturn0_ copies to the issu ps. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feat L error in Modification No. 0 D11. amount of this contract to re is increased by \$29,718.39, or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and H 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF Doris B. Kessler	bsible.) 0006, and adjusts ead "\$78,709.11". from \$78,709.11 n full force end effect. FICER (Type or print)			

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0030/0007

PAGE OF 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	to \$108,427.50.				
	TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 24,000/EA TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 6,350/EA				
	Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
REPORT	NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS.	6726	EA	4.24	28,518,
	Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
ALL	SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS.	1143	EA	1.05	1,200.
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				